
Other Information

Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

Census Voting Age

Kansas Senate District  2

73,585 100.0% 61,076 100.0%

52,912 71.9%

3,960 5.4%

2,119 2.9%

3,371 4.6%

62 0.1%

341 0.5%

4,782 6.5%

6,038 8.2%

45,139 73.9%

3,232 5.3%

1,789 2.9%

3,021 4.9%

45 0.1%

270 0.4%

3,154 5.2%

4,426 7.2%

Population
(number and percent of total population)

Under 5 years of age

5 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

FemaleMale Both

Age and Gender
(number and percent of total population)

1,814 2.5%

4,653 6.3%

6,177 8.4%

6,657 9.0%

7,462 10.1%

6,152 8.4%

3,660 5.0%

1,668

4,374

7,120

5,899

6,782

6,710

4,457

3,482

9,027

13,297

12,556

14,244

12,862

8,117

2.3%

5.9%

9.7%

8.0%

9.2%

9.1%

6.1%

4.7%

12.3%

18.1%

17.1%

19.4%

17.5%

11.0%

Congressional Districts:

House Districts:

SBOE Districts:

Judicial Districts:

1,2

10,42,44,45,46,47

6

7

USDs: 497

Persons in Households
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Persons living alone

Persons in a family or nonfamily household

Total Persons in Household 66,081 89.8%

10,682 14.5%

55,399 75.3%

Family Households with Persons Under 18
(number and percent of persons in Households)

Housing Units
(number and percent of all units)

Persons in Group Quarters

Married Couples

Total

Female householder, no spouse

Cohabitating Couples

Male householder, no spouse

8,271 100.0%

3,724 45.0%

673 8.1%

2,684 32.5%

1,190 14.4%

Total

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

7,504

67

Occupied

Owner Occupied

Renter Occupied

Vacant

32,928 100.0%

30,052 91.3%

12,427 37.7%

17,625 53.5%

2,876 8.7%
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