Kansas Senate District 2

Population (number and percent of total population)				
	Census	;	Voting Ag	e
otal Population	73,585	100.0%	61,076	100.0%
White	52,912	71.9%	45,139	73.9%
Black	3,960	5.4%	3,232	5.3%
American Indian	2,119	2.9%	1,789	2.9%
Asian	3,371	4.6%	3,021	4.9%
Hawaiian	62	0.1%	45	0.1%
Other Races	341	0.5%	270	0.4%
Two or More Races	4,782	6.5%	3,154	5.2%
Hispanic (all races)	6,038	8.2%	4,426	7.2%

Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)						
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 5 years of age	1,814	2.5%	1,668	2.3%	3,482	4.7%
5 to 17 years of age	4,653	6.3%	4,374	5.9%	9,027	12.3%
18 to 21 years of age	6,177	8.4%	7,120	9.7%	13,297	18.1%
22 to 29 years of age	6,657	9.0%	5,899	8.0%	12,556	17.1%
30 to 44 years of age	7,462	10.1%	6,782	9.2%	14,244	19.4%
45 to 64 years of age	6,152	8.4%	6,710	9.1%	12,862	17.5%
65 years of age and older	3,660	5.0%	4,457	6.1%	8,117	11.0%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total Persons in Household	66,081	89.8%	
Persons in a family or nonfamily household	55,399	75.3%	
Persons living alone	10,682	14.5%	

Family Households with Persons Under 18 (number and percent of persons in Households)			
Total	8,271	100.0%	
Married Couples	3,724	45.0%	
Cohabitating Couples	673	8.1%	
Female householder, no spouse	2,684	32.5%	
Male householder, no spouse	1,190	14.4%	

Housing Units (number and percent of all units)				
Total	32,928	100.0%		
Occupied	30,052	91.3%		
Owner Occupied	12,427	37.7%		
Renter Occupied	17,625	53.5%		
Vacant	2,876	8.7%		

Persons in Group Quarters			
7,504			
67			
	,		

	Other Information	
Congressional Districts:	1,2	
House Districts:	10,42,44,45,46,47	
SBOE Districts:	6	
Judicial Districts:	7	
USDs:	497	

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, KS 66612

Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2020 Census PL 94-171 and 2020 Census Demographic and Housing Characteristics File